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Office of the Attorney General BY: m
Leevin Taitano Camacho /
Attorney General
Prosecution Division
590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Ste. 901 (mailing)
Ste. 801 (physical)
Tamuning, Guam 96913 @ USA
(671) 475-3406 @ (671) 477-3390 (Fax)
WWWw.guamag.org

Attorneys for the People of Guam

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM
HAGATNA, GUAM

M 0315-19

PEOPLE OF GUAM, ) S.C. Criminal Case No.: CM

) GPD Police Report No.: 19-20871

)

VS. ) Charges:

)
OCTOPUS PWIPWI aka Rambo Rambo, ) 1) INDECENT EXPOSURE
aka Yamoan Rasta aka Rambo Milk ) (As a Misdemeanor)
aka Octopus Pew Pew ) 2) DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOB: 11/18/1984 or 11/25/1985 ) (As a Petty Misdemeanor)

) 3) PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS

Defendant. ) (As a Violation)
)
MAGISTRATE’S COMPLAINT

The Attorney General of Guam hereby accuses OCTOPUS PWIPWI aka Rambo Rambo
aka Yamoan Rasta aka Rambo Milk aka Octopus Pew Pew of certain crimes committed as
follows:

FIRST CHARGE

On or about the 20™ day of July, 2019, in Guam, OCTOPUS PWIPWI aka Rambo Rambo

aka Yamoan Rasta aka Rambo Milk aka Octopus Pew Pew, did commit the offense of Indecent

Exposure (As a Misdemeanor), in that he exposed his genitals under circumstances in which his
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conduct was likely to be observed by any person who would be offended or alarmed, in violation of
9 GCA § 28.65 and Public Law 32-126, as amended.
SECOND CHARGE

On or about the 20™ day of July, 2019, in Guam, OCTOPUS PWIPWI aka Rambo Rambo
aka Yamoan Rasta aka Rambo Milk aka Octopus Pew Pew, did commit the offense of
Disorderly Conduct (As a Petty Misdemeanor), when he recklessly created a risk of public
inconvenience, annoyance or alarm by making unreasonable noise, an offensively course utterance,
gesture or display or addressing abusive language to Officer Medina, a person then present and the
defendant intended to cause substantial harm or serious inconvenience or he persisted in the conduct
after a reasonable warning and request to desist, in violation of 9 GCA §§ 61.15(a)(2), (b) and (c),
as amended.

THIRD CHARGE

On or about the 20™ day of July, 2019, in Guam, OCTOPUS PWIPWI aka Rambo Rambo
aka Yamoan Rasta aka Rambo Milk aka Octopus Pew Pew, did commit the offense of Public
Drunkenness (As s a Violation), when he appeared in a public place manifestly under the influence
of alcohol to the degree he endangered himself or other persons and property or annoyed other

persons in his vicinity, in violation of 9 GCA §§ 61.25(a) and (b), as amended.
Dated this day, Sunday, July 21, 2019.

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

LEEVIN TAITANO CAMACHO, Attorney General
/ /"\,

DANCIS L. LE

Assistant Attorney General, Prosecution Division

People v. [FIRST) [MIDDLE] [LAST]/ [GPD RPT NO.]




IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM
DECLARATION

COMES NOW, Dannis L. Le, a duly appointed Assistant Attorney General, and aver, upon
information and belief, that the foregoing is true. I have reviewed Guam Police Department
(“GPD”) Report No. 19-20871 which sets forth the following events occurred on Guam.

GPD Officer Medina (#288) was driving on Happy Landing Road on July 20, 2019 at
approximately 3:56 PM when he saw Sgt. M.J. Lender struggling with a shirtless male.
Officer Median stopped to assist. Sgt. Lender informed him the male, who stated his name
was Octopus Pwipwi (DoB 11/18/84) (“Defendant”), had been urinating on the roadway
and Officer Medina observed a corresponding wet spot on the roadway. Sgt. Lender stated
that when he first encountered Defendant, he identified himself as a GPD Officer, but
Defendant ignored him and continued urinating with his shorts down, buttocks and groin
area, including penis, exposed.

While detained, Defendant then began screaming and yelling, ignoring Officer Medina’s
instructions to calm down. Officer Medina smelled a strong odor of intoxicating beverages
emanating from Defendant who also displayed bloodshot, watery eyes and slurred speech.
Officer Medina then arrested Defendant, who continued to yell and scream and use
abusive language (e.g., “you fucking stupid!”) to Officer Medina while being transported
to the Precinct. The yelling and screaming continued through Defendant’s confinement in
a holding cell.

After his arrest by GPD and transfer to the Department of Corrections, Defendant’s identity
was confirmed as Rambo Rambo (DoB 11/25/85) who is also known as Milk Manutae,
among other aliases.

Based on the foregoing, there is probable cause to charge with one (1) count of INDECENT
EXPOSURE (as a Misdemeanor) in violation of 9 GCA §§ 28.65(a) and (b); 34.60(c); one
count of DISORDERLY CONDUCT (as a Petty Misdemeanor) in violation of 9 GCA §§
61.15(a)(2) and (c); and one count of PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS (as a Violation) in violation
of 9 GCA 61.25(a) and (b).

Executed this 21st day of July 2019.

J
Bﬁs L.LE




